

### **HKIES CPD Function**



# 香港工程測量師學會 << 航拍機安全使用約章 >> HKIES Unmanned Aircraft Systems "UAS" Safety Operation Charter (UASSOC)

**Organizer:** The Hong Kong Institution of Engineering Surveyors (HKIES)

**Supporting** Australian Institute of Building (AIB)

**Organizations:** Dept. of Land Surveying and Geo-Informatics, HK PolyU (LSGI)

Hong Kong Construction Arbitration Centre (HKCAC)

**D-Reality Consultancy Limited** 

**Date:** 23-05-2018 (Wensday) **Time:** 19:00 - 21:00 (2 hours)

Venue: ZS601

Speakers: Mr. Henry NG and Mr. LAM Lit-yin

**Language:** Cantonese (Supplement with English material)

**Admission:** Free of charge

(priority will be given to members of HKIES and supporting organizations)

[CPD cert. would be issued to attendants, \$20 for HKIES and supporting organizations, and \$80 for walk-in-guests. No change will be given]

#### **Abstract:**

In recent years, with the continuous development of aviation science and technology, Unmanned Aircraft System (UAS) are becoming more and more popular. For example, aerial photography and air surveillance are all increasing. As related technologies are becoming more and more miniaturized, performance of such UAS has been significantly improved. However, safety problem it generates also becoming increasingly serious.

In view of this, The Hong Kong Institution of Engineering Surveyors (HKIES) would introduce **UASSOC**, in conjunction with the **HKIES UAS Registration System** (**URS**), aiming to encourage "self-regulation" culture among UAS owners and operators, and to create a safe environment for using UAS in Hong Kong.

The spokesmen will brief the "Charter" and relevant safety issues related to the use of UAS in Hong Kong.

#### Remark:

All members and guests are welcome, and the number of participants is limited to <u>20</u>. Participants will be accepted on a first come first served basis. For enquiries, please contact Mr. Alan Hung (Tel: 60906766), or email to: <u>cpd@hkies.org.hk</u>.

**Disclaimer:** The Organizer(s) have not arranged any insurance coverage for any participants on any personal accident, property loss/damage or virus inflection arising from this CPD function. Participants should make their own insurance arrangement at their expenses.







## 香港工程測量師學會 << 航拍機安全使用約章 >> HKIES Unmanned Aircraft Systems "UAS" Safety Operation Charter (UASSOC)

Reply Form	
I,, confirm my intention to attend the CPD on 23-2018.	05-
My Membership No. of HKIES / is	
I'm a guest	
Telephone no.:  E-mail address:	
I would / would not * obtain the CPD certificate. *delete as inappropriate	
Please email this reply form to <a href="mailto:cpd@hkies.org.hk">cpd@hkies.org.hk</a> for registration.  [Successful applicants will receive a confirmation email]	